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the information from the hon. Member. The second part does not arise.

Oral Answers

*42. [The questioner (Shri Shiva Nand

Ramaul) was absent. For answer, vide cols 173-174 infra.]
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t [SMUGGLING ON PUNJAB-PAKISTAN

BORDER

*43. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any decrease in the number of cases of smuggling on the border of Punjab contiguous to Pakistan; and

(b) if so, whether the decrease has been in regard to the number of cases of gold smuggling or in regard to the number of cases of the smuggling of intoxicants also such as opium, etc?)
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(Sinn B. R. BHAGAT): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) The number of casase of smuggling of gold on this border has gone down considerably. Smuggling of intoxicants such as opium etc., i also not significant. In 1963 there were only 4 cases of seizure of intoxicants worth about R. 700.]

SHri B. K. GAIKWAD: May I know whether it is a fact that opium is being sold in most of the important cities in the Punjab by retail and this business has been started by smugglers who are influential and important persons?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: I do not know myself. If the hon. Member has any information, we will look into it.

Suri B K. GAIKWAD: Will the Government make necessary enquiries on this matter? It is not at only one place but at several places it is sold openly, and no action is taken only because the business is run by influential persons.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You seem to know a great deal. If you will send the information to the Minister, he will look into it.

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE; The Mimis-ter has just stated that the cases of gold smuggling on this border have gone down. May I know if there are any border, on which cases of smuggling have gone up? The Finance Minister has been credited with the remarks that since the, implementation of the Gold Control Order, there has been an increase in gold smuggling. Which are the borders on which smuggling has increased?

nslation.


159 Oral Answers [22 APR.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: This question relates to the Punjab border. As f>r the larger question which has been connected with various other things, I require notice.

MR. CHAIRMAN; You are sure about the Punjab that it has decreased.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT; I have said that.

SHRT A. D. MANI: Would it be Correct to infer that the decrease in gold smuggling is due to the fact that the Government of India drew 'he pointed attention of the Punjab Government that they must take steps to see that smuggling is stopped on this border?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: I am sorry I could not follow the question.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Was it the result of your drawing the attention of the Punjab Government that they did not exercise their responsibilities properly and that they should take protier steps to see that gold smuggling is stopped?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: We did not say that they did not exercise their authority properly.
Actually this is a; a result of the anti-smuggling measures taken and the intensification, of the preventive measures.

MR. CHAIRMAN (To Mr. Jigat Narain): 1 am glad you have made up vour mind.
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Mr, CHAIRMAN: Next question.
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Suri P. L. KUREEL VRF TALIB: I have asked about other. ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: I know what you had asked, I know what he had said. I have called the next question.

